13.  OTHER FUNCTIONS
13-9
13.5 Software Update
You can update the software for this equipment via the internet. See section 1.18 for
how to connect to the internet. It is recommended to back up stored data (waypoints,
routes, etc.) to a micro SD card before updating the software, in case something
should go wrong during the updating.
1. Open the home screen, then tap [Settings] - [General].

A wrong fuse can damage the equipment and
cause fire.
Name Type Code No. Remarks
Fuse FGBO-A 125V 5A PBF 000-155-853-10 12 VDC, 24 VDC
Radar Sensor Magnetron Code No. Approx. Life
DRS2D E3590 000-164-574-11 2,000 hours
DRS4D, DRS4DL E3571 000-146-867-11 2,000 hours
DRS4A MAF1421B 000-158-786-11 3,000 hours
DRS6A MAF1422B 000-158-788-12 3,000 hours
DRS12A MAF1565N 000-174-559-10 3,000 hours
DRS25A MG5436(E2V) 000-140-762-10 2,000 to 3,000 hours
Item Type Code No. Estimated Life
FAN MOTOR MFB52A-12HA-002 000-175-998-10 Approx. 21,000 hours
14.  MAINTENANCE, TROUBLESHOOTING
14-3
14.4 Troubleshooting
This section provides simple troubleshooting procedures that the user can follow to re-
store normal operation. If you cannot restore normal operation, do not check inside the
unit. Have a qualified technician check the equipment.
14.4.1 General troubleshooting
14.4.2 Radar troubleshooting
14.4.3 Plotter troubleshooting
Problem Remedy
You can not turn on the power. • Check for blown fuse.